DS115 9/07R
CLEAN-UP
Clean tools with water before material dries.
STORAGE
Replace cap after each use. Store away from extreme heat or
cold. Keep from freezing.
CAUTION
Contains Petroleum Distillates. If ingested, do not induce
vomiting. Call a physician immediately. Use with adequate
ventilation. Non-flammable.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
DO NOT TAKE INTERNALLY. AVOID EYE CONTACT. STORE
AWAY FROM EXTREME HEAT OR COLD.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
For caulking around sinks, tubs and showers and where tile
meets tile or another surface. Also adheres bath fixtures and
loose tile. Do not use to install grab bars. Maximum joint width
and depth should not exceed 1/4" (6 mm). Do not use in areas
with constant water exposure. For interior use only. Protected
with MoldGard® Technology to resist mold and mildew growth.
AREAS OF USE
n Around tubs, showers and sinks
n Bonds bath fixtures and loose tiles
APPLICATION
Surfaces should be clean, dry and free of all contamination.
Place cartridge in standard caulking gun. Cut tip off nozzle on a
slant to desired opening size and completely fill joints with
caulk. Smooth with wet finger. Clean off excess caulk with
soap and water before it cures. Do not apply when tempera-
ture falls below 50° F (10° C).
DRYING TIME
24 hours before exposing to water.
GROUT
POLYBLEND®
CERAMIC TILE
CAULK - 10.5 OZ.
■ Use around tubs, showers, sinks and where
tile meets other surface
■ Siliconized for durability and flexibility
■ Matches Polyblend® Grout colors
PRICE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Polyblend Sanded Caulk
Polyblend Non-Sanded Caulk
ITEM CODE SIZE COLOR PACKAGE
ITEM CODE SIZE COLOR PACKAGE
USA PC1010N 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #10 Antique White Cartridge
USA PC1110N 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #11 Snow White Cartridge
Canada CPC1010N 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #10 Antique White Cartridge
Canada CPC1110N 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #11 Snow White Cartridge
Seal Beach, CA Customer Support 800-272-8786 www.custombuildingproducts.com Manufacturing facilities nationwide.
LIMITED WARRANTY
Custom Building Products (“Custom”) warrants to the original
consumer purchaser that its product shall be free from defects
in material and workmanship under normal and proper usage
for a period of one year following the date of original
purchase. Custom’s sole liability under this warranty shall be
limited to the replacement of the product. Some states do not
allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply
to you. This warranty will not extend to any product which
has been modified in any way or which has not been used in
accordance with Custom’s printed instructions. Custom makes
no other warranties either express or implied. This warranty
gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights
that vary from state to state.
USA PC0910S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #9 Natural Gray Cartridge
USA PC1010S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #10 Antique White Cartridge
USA PC1110S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #11 Snow White Cartridge
USA PC16510S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #165 Delorean Gray Cartridge
USA PC12210S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #122 Linen Cartridge
USA PC18010S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #180 Sandstone Cartridge
USA PC38010S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #380 Haystack Cartridge
USA PC38210S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #382 Bone Cartridge
Canada CPC0910S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #9 Natural Gray Cartridge
Canada CPC1010S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #10 Antique White Cartridge
Canada CPC1110S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #11 Snow White Cartridge
Canada CPC16510S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #165 Delorean Gray Cartridge
Canada CPC12210S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #122 Linen Cartridge
Canada CPC18010S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #180 Sandstone Cartridge
Canada CPC38010S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #380 Haystack Cartridge
Canada CPC38210S 10.5 oz. (310 ml) #382 Bone Cartridge